Non-Enrolled Applicant Survey

Q1 Please select the item that most closely captures your gender identity.

Answered: 128

ANSWER CHOICES

Male

Female

Other (please specify if desired)

TOTAL

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY IF DESIRED)

There are no responses.

1/9

Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
32.81%

67.19%

0.00%

DATE

42

86

128



Q2 Please select the race/ ethnic category that best describes you.

ANSWER CHOICES

Hispanic (All races)

Black or African American (non-Hispanic)
White (non-Hispanic)

Asian (non-Hispanic)

Multi-racial (non-Hispanic)

Other

Decline to answer

TOTAL

Non-Enrolled Applicant Survey

Answered: 128

2/9

Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
24.22%

56.25%
9.38%
1.56%
2.34%
2.34%

3.91%

31

72

12

128



Non-Enrolled Applicant Survey

Q3 What are your future plans?

Answered: 128

ANSWER CHOICES

Delay enrollment, but will enroll at Essex County College
Delay enroliment, but will enroll at another college
Currently enrolled at another college

No current plans to enroll in college, entering the workforce

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

3/9

Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
55.47%

8.59%

14.06%

6.25%

15.63%

71

11

18

20

128
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Q4 Where did you enroll this fall?

RESPONSES

yes

Non-Enrolled Applicant Survey

Answered: 24

Hudson County Community College

OCEAN COUNTY COLLEGE
N/A

Na

New York City college of technology

Skipped: 104

National University of Water and Environmental Engineering - Ukraine

Bergen Community College
South College

Tech institute

nunya

NJIT, Rutgers

Bergen Community college
Monroe Community College
No where

Njit

| didn’t enroll

William paterson university
University of the People
NA

Stratford University

Union county

N/a

Bloomfield College

4/9

DATE

11/24/2021 2:07 PM
11/24/2021 1:12 PM
11/19/2021 4:55 PM
11/19/2021 3:40 PM
11/19/2021 12:25 PM
11/19/2021 11:52 AM
11/19/2021 11:38 AM
11/19/2021 11:22 AM
11/19/2021 11:06 AM
11/17/2021 9:46 AM
11/17/2021 6:01 AM
11/17/2021 1:42 AM
11/16/2021 9:44 PM
11/16/2021 9:21 PM
11/16/2021 5:24 PM
11/16/2021 5:14 PM
11/16/2021 5:05 PM
11/16/2021 4:40 PM
11/16/2021 4:34 PM
11/16/2021 4:30 PM
11/16/2021 4:30 PM
11/16/2021 4:23 PM
11/16/2021 4:22 PM
11/16/2021 4:20 PM



Non-Enrolled Applicant Survey

Q5 Among the schools you applied to, Essex County College was your:

Answered: 123  Skipped: 5

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

First choice 68.29% 84
Second choice 16.26% 20
Third or lower 15.45% 19
TOTAL 123
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Non-Enrolled Applicant Survey

Q6 What college was your first choice if not Essex County College?

Answered: 32  Skipped: 96

RESPONSES

Rutgers

Rutgers Newark

Rutgers

kean university

NJIT

Njcu

Bloomfield

Montclair State University
OCEAN COUNTY COLLEGE
Es que no queria estudiar este afio
montclair State university
Bergen Community College
Njcu

Sussex County College
Ocean County College
business

CCM

| didn't want to stay in state .
Bergen

Montclair college

None

Njit

Kean

kean

Rutgers University
University of the People
Bloomfield College

Essex was but after multiple failed attempts for scheduling advice for nursing school and no
replies

Seton Hall
Bloomfield College
Centenary University

Rutgers University

6/9

DATE

11/30/2021 9:42 AM
11/26/2021 4:14 PM
11/25/2021 7:54 PM
11/24/2021 2:08 PM
11/24/2021 12:33 PM
11/24/2021 12:16 PM
11/20/2021 7:55 PM
11/19/2021 6:44 PM
11/19/2021 4:56 PM
11/19/2021 12:20 PM
11/19/2021 11:26 AM
11/19/2021 11:22 AM
11/19/2021 11:14 AM
11/19/2021 11:12 AM
11/17/2021 1:30 PM
11/17/2021 6:01 AM
11/17/2021 1:42 AM
11/17/2021 1:22 AM
11/16/2021 9:45 PM
11/16/2021 7:05 PM
11/16/2021 5:52 PM
11/16/2021 5:15 PM
11/16/2021 4:55 PM
11/16/2021 4:51 PM
11/16/2021 4:40 PM
11/16/2021 4:34 PM
11/16/2021 4:32 PM
11/16/2021 4:24 PM

11/16/2021 4:23 PM
11/16/2021 4:21 PM
11/16/2021 4:19 PM
11/16/2021 4:19 PM



Non-Enrolled Applicant Survey

Q7 There are many ways that you may have learned about Essex County

College before applying. Please indicate how influential each of the

following sources of information was in your decision to apply to Essex
County College:

Billboard advertisements

Radio advertisements

Bus advertisements

Information sent in the mail

Social Media

College fairs

House of Worship Tour/Community

events

High school guidance counselor

Educational Access Channel

Answered: 100

VERY
INFLUENTIAL

14.74%
14

7.37%
-

12.37%
12

24.73%
23

18.28%
17

25.53%
24

11.83%
11

27.96%
26

11.83%
11

SOMEWHAT
INFLUENTIAL

719

Skipped: 28

12.63%
12

9.47%
9

12.37%
12

20.43%
19

13.98%
13

15.96%
15

5.38%
5

8.60%
8

9.68%
9

SLIGHTLY
INFLUENTIAL

12.63%
12

11.58%
11

15.46%
15

11.83%
11

8.60%
8

6.38%
6

11.83%
11

10.75%
10

16.13%
15

NO
INFLUENCE

60.00%
57

71.58%
68

59.79%
58

43.01%
40

59.14%
55

52.13%
49

70.97%
66

52.69%
49

62.37%
58

TOTAL

95

95

97

93

93

94

93

93

93



Non-Enrolled Applicant Survey

Q8 What is the highest level of formal education obtained by your mother
(or guardian)?

ANSWER CHOICES
Elementary school or less
Some high school

High school graduate or GED
Vocational or trade school
Some college

Undergraduate college degree
Some graduate school

Graduate degree

TOTAL

Answered: 99

8/9

Skipped: 29

RESPONSES
6.06%

11.11%

34.34%

4.04%

17.17%

14.14%

4.04%

9.09%

11

34

17

14

99



Q9 What is the highest level of formal education obtained by your father

ANSWER CHOICES
Elementary school or less
Some high school

High school graduate or GED
Vocational or trade school
Some college

Undergraduate college degree
Some graduate school

Graduate degree

TOTAL

Non-Enrolled Applicant Survey

(or guardian)?

Answered: 96

9/9

Skipped: 32

RESPONSES
8.33%

10.42%

37.50%

7.29%

15.63%

6.25%

2.08%

12.50%

10

36

15

12

96





